10-18-2000 RECORD U. S. Dept. of Commerce Form PTO-1595 itent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6/93) 101490099 OMB No. 0651-0011 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradeniums. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1 Carmen R. Fischgold and Name: Inventio AG Jorge Cruz Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3 Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 55 Seestrasse Assignment Merger \mathbf{X} City: Hergiswil NW State: Switzerland Zip CH-6052 Security Agt. Change of Name Other ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ___ Yes X No Execution Date: August 31, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: B. Patent No(s). Patent Application No.(s) 09/217,478 Yes No Additional numbers attached: _X 6. Total no. of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved One (1) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 7. Name: William J. Clemens, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit __XX__ Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor account 720 Water St. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0567 City Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

(17/2000 G 3N: 00000812 500587

William J. Clemens
Name of Person Signing

William Verneys
Signature

Syst. 6, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Three (3)

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, CARMEN R. FISCHGOLD, of 635 Barrymore Lane, Mamaroneck, NY 10543 and JORGE CRUZ, of 163-03 20th Rd., Whitestone, NY 11357, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Inventio AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the country of Switzerland, having offices at Seestrasse 55, Hergiswil NW, Switzerland CH-6052, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an ENERGY CONSERVING ELEVATOR CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD described in the United States Patent Application. Serial No. 09/217,478, filed on December 21, 1998, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said Inventio AG. for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,		set my hand and seal this day of	
1105000	, 2000.		
		C. Fischerld	
		Carmen R. Fischgold	
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
) ss:		
COUNTY OF QUEENS)		

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, this day personally appeared CARMEN R. FISCHGOLD, the grantor within named, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this _3/
day of August	_, 2000.
	Hat the
	(lu Mitter)
	MOTARY PUBLIC Selvatore Cemerco Notary Public Store Cf NY
OF AL	No41-4501824 (z. seens County Term Expires July 31, 2007
SEAL	_
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand and seal this day of
NGUSK , 2000).
• • •	
	Jaco (m)
	Jorge Cruz
STATE OF NEW YORK	·
JIMIL OF NEW TORK) ss:
COUNTY OF QUEENS)
Defens use the understand a Naton	- Dublic in and for said County this day non-until 1
	y Public in and for said County, this day personally appeared named, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
	nd deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have he	ereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this 3/
day of 1901 , 2000	
, 2000	
	(/n ///// // //)
	All All III
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Salvatore Demarco Notary Public, State Ct NV
SEAL	Modern Face State Centry Modern Scale Center County Term Express July 31, 200
e:\cf\2003\15185.bca	veriti axipi es vaiy av, 3000 /

2

RECORDED: 09/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011154 FRAME: 0978